Talcott Mountain AC
Sunday, October 01, 2017

20059  “PA Tor, Vizsla, Lynn Murray

20105 M8 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
20104  ®  Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
20103  ® |ce, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye

20102 & |bex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek

Jump Heigh:; 24 # °f.d°gs_ 26 o 20058  A®  Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson
24040 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman 20057 M®  Dinah. Dalmatian, Pamela Deviin

A . .
24030 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher 20056  ™® Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney

AXA i 1
24006 Tazz, Colie, Mary Valentine 20054  ™®  Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold
24005 ™A Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeod 20053 “®  Rue. Border Collie. Jim Koras

A . ,
24004 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat Sandilo 20052  ™®  Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

AXA H T H
24002 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra Loomis 20051  ™®  Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah Naiburg
24001 AXA Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira 20049 & Fred Border Collie. Lisa Maturo

24050  ™®  Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman B .

24035 8 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt 20048 Orla, VVlh|.ppet, Mary H ope Schoenfeld

4025 M Kun Rr; Sosian Ridach ,k Susan L 20046  ™®  Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
e Ui, o e.S|an 'dgeback, susan Linnemayr 20045 A& Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

24025 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette Bresnahan 20044 M Sada, All American, Lynn Lesniak

AXB H
24024 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett 20043 AX8  Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks

AXB i 1 i
24023 e Kisses, Al Amerlcz?m, Jared Davis 20042 & Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
24022 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher 20041  ™®  Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

AXB d H
24021 Trick, Border Collie, John Nys 20040  ™®  Pixel, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

AXB H :
24020 Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine 20039~ Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush Tolley

AXB i i
24019 " Ffynch, Border CO"'.e’ Suzann Milheron 20038 ™ Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
24018 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor Potter 20036 M8 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

AXB H 1ot
2407 e Duke, Berger Picard, Chr|.st|na P?tter 20035  A®  Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
24016 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Donnarumma 20034 M Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Lovise Hinckley

AXB i Wi
24015 o CIouqy, Collie, Carol Lanwerg 20033  ™®  Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Loomis
24014 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer 20032 M8 Charm, Border Collie, Dana Tucker

AXB i
24012 e Zoc?m, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara. 20031 *®  Ringo, All American, Raphael Davison
24009 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee 20028 M8 Katie. Vizsla, Denise Cormier

AXB i i
24008 o Deena, Pointer, Debra .Per<e.|ra 20027  ™®  DodJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi
24007 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere 20026 ~ ™®  Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace

20025 M8 |iam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti

Judge: Christine Bishop
Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 71 Gleason

20101 MA Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlin 20024 ~®  GT. Australian Shepherd, James Jayko
20100 **  Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail Collins 20023 @ Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne Hass
20008 AXA Gambit, Border Collie, Jared Davis 20022 A& Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20007 ™ Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois 20021 M8 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers
20006 A Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Miller 20020 A  WallE, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall
20005 A Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks 20019 ™8 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson
20004 % Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda Shumaker 20018  “® Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
20003 ™ Shine, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson 20017 *® Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy Chere

20002 ®*  Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally King 20016 A® Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
20001 MA  Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah Cassis 20015 & Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
20106 ™A Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek 20014  *®  Busy, Border Collie, Pamela Sturtz

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 1 of 9

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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20013
20011
20010
20009
20110
20109
20108
20107
20071
20070
20068
20067
20066
20064
20061
20060

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

16008
16005
16003
16001
16044
16031
16058
16057
16056
16055
16027
16026
16025
16024
16023
16022
16021
16020
16019
16018
16017
16016
16015
16014
16013

16012

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPA

AXPA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Cote, All American, Jim Koras

Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James Jayko
Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Sollie, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Sheridan
Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen Reinhardt
Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman
Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

16 #ofdogs 41
Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson

Karat, Mudi, Linda Groesbeck

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Tokaji, Mudi, Karen Jacobs

Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen Pasquale
Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson
Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson
Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Peacock
Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche

Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore
Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison Vicuna
Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

16011 A8
16010 AxB
16009 e
16061 X8
16060 AXPB
16043 XPe
16042 X8
16041 AXPB
16040 XPB
16039 XPB
16037 AXPB
16036 XPB
16035 B
16034 AXPB
16033 XPB
Jump Height =
12048 XA
12003 XA
12049 e
12024 A8
12023 e
12022 A8
12021 A8
12020 e
12017 e
12016 A8
12015 A8
12014 AxXB
12013 A8
12012 A8
12009 A8
12008 AxB
12007 A8
12006 e
12005 A8
12004 X8
12001 e
12051 AXPB
12050 X8
12050 P8
12032 AXPB

Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell
Joule, Mudi, Pamela Sturtz

Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen Scotti
Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard Willner
Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara Grogan
Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver
Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi Stellmach
Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Andee, All American, Lisa Loomis

Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye

12 #ofdogs 30

Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara
Hackenyos

Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan
Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona
Mclntosh

Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith Grogan
Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory

Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorbe
Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski
Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibsor
grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin Ohrt

Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa
Johnson

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Targhee, Miniature American Shepherd, Lynne
Schroeder

Aspen, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina Stewart

Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Dalena

Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Page 2 of 9



Talcott Mountain AC
Sunday, October 01, 2017

12031 M8 Qliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay

12030 A" Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch

12028 "™ Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams

12027 ™™ Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

12026 ™ Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Jump Height=§ #ofdogs 26

8034 MA - Proof, Papillon, Margie Huoppi

8033 MA Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt

8014 AXPA - Ben, Border Terrier, Louise Traska

8037 A8 Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue

8036 A8 Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

8035 M8 Buster, All American, Jacqueline Soccodato

8012 M8 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

8011 M8 Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando Russell

8008 A8 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy

8007 M8 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter

8005 A8 Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8004 M8 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene Collins

8003 A8 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8040 AXPB - Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

8039 MPB - Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin

8038 MPB - Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan

8028 A8 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

8026 AXPB - Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith

8024 AXPB - Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorba

8023 AXP8 - Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter

8021 M8 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris Williams

8019 MPB - Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8018 A8 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers

8017 A8 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

8016 A8 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson

8015 MXPB - Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Judge: Christine Bishop

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height =
24040 OAJ
24029 oA

Jump Height =
20098 OAJ

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

24 # of dogs 2
Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

20 #ofdogs 9
Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol Benway

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20084  °A Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer
20076 O Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter Gedney
20075  °M Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela Shattuck

20008  °A Gambit, Border Collie, Jared Davis

20007 9N Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

20004 OA Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda Shumaker

20112 %" Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
20106 %" Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 1

16064 %P Cody, Border Collie, Carolyn Ewers
Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 3

12052 oA Maddie, All American, Trish Roby

12037 ¥ Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter

12044 O Taxi, All American, Amanda Haldeman
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 2

8034 oA Proof, Papillon, Margie Huoppi

8029 OAl Riot, Papillon, Arlene Collins

Judge: Christine Bishop
Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 3

24055  NAB - Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol Ross
24034 NAB - Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
24031 NAB - Tampa, German Shepherd Dog, Ninon Bartlett
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 14

20083 MM Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine Parker
20113 A8 Dahlia, Dalmatian, Bronwyn Schoelzel

20099  NAB Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma Hunter

20097 A8 Sjrius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele

Levitt

20090 A8 Quest, Border Collie, Alicia Cyr

20089 NAB - Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn Chebro
20088 A8 Bijjou, Australian Shepherd, Janet Belval
20087  “MB Tek, Border Collie, Lisa Koras

20086 A8 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam Burek

20085 NAB - Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins
20078  MAB Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

20003 A8 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

20114 NA® - Dixon, All American, Casey Gagnon

20092 NAP - Nanaki, Akita, Andrea Ruzzo
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Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2

16063  “MB  Willow, All American, Carolyn Ewers

16047 NAB - Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1

12046 NAP Spice, English Cocker Spaniel, Katherine Black Lee

Jump Height=§ #ofdogs 2

8031 NAP | isto, Miniature Pinscher, Lynn Murray

8030 NAP - Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. Williamson

Judge: Christine Bishop

Premier Jumpers

Jump Height =
24024 PID
24021 PID
24019 PID
24015 PID
Jump Height =
20105 PID
20099 PID
20075 PID
20052 PID
20048 PID
20046 PID
20042 PID
20040 PID
20036 P
20034 PID
20033 PID
20022 PID
20020 PID
20016 PJD
20014 PID
20096 PJDP
20070 PJDP
20061 PJDP
Jump Height =
16058 PID
16057 PID

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

24 #ofdogs 4

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Trick, Border Collie, John Nys

Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron
Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

20 #ofdogs 18
Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma Hunter

Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela Shattuck

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld

Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Pixel, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Loomis

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall
Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Busy, Border Collie, Pamela Sturtz

Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

16 #of dogs 16
Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

16027 P
16025 P
16022 P

Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys
Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Peacock

16021 PD  Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

16019 PP Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore

16017 PD Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams

16012 PP Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

16009 PP Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

16062  ™P® Luna, Golden Retriever, Lauren Booth

16051 PIDP Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld

16043  PPP  Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard Willner

16042 PIDP Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

16036 ™" Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara

16035 PP Andee, All American, Lisa Loomis

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 8

12049 PD  Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

12023 ™ Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

12015 P Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

12006 ™ Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

12001 PD Targhee, Miniature American Shepherd, Lynne
Schroeder

12031 PIDP QOliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay

12028  PPP  Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams

12027  PPP Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 4

8037 P Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue

8012 PD Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

8003 P Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8039 PIDP Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1

4005 PIDP- Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr

Judge: Elane Rice

2B

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 8

24035 ™ Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

24029 ™ Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

24026 ™ Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

24024 ™8 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24020 28 Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Page 4 of 9
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24015
24006
24001

T2B

T28B

T2B

Jump Height =

20111
20105
20090
20088
20085
20076
20075
20054
20049
20046
20045
20044
20042
20035
20034
20031
20028
20026
20022
20018
20008
20007
20006
20004
20003
20002
20114
20112
20106
20096
20070
20064

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T28B

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

Jump Height =

16063
16058
16057
16056
16026
16024

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere
Tazz, Collie, Mary Valentine
Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira

20 #of dogs 32
Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlin

Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Quest, Border Collie, Alicia Cyr

Bijou, Australian Shepherd, Janet Belval

Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins
Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter Gedney

Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela Shattuck
Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Fred, Border Collie, Lisa Maturo

Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

Sada, All American, Lynn Lesniak

Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
Ringo, All American, Raphael Davison

Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Gambit, Border Collie, Jared Davis

Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Miller
Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda Shumaker

Shine, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally King

Dixon, All American, Casey Gagnon
Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman

16 #ofdogs 21

Willow, All American, Carolyn Ewers

Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

16023
16019
16018
16013

16008
16005
16003
16064
16062
16044
16043
16039
16037
16033
16031

T2B

T2B

2B

T2B

T2B

2B

T2B

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

Jump Height =

12052
12039
12037
12035
12009
12006
12003
12050
12044
12027

T2B

2B

T2B

2B

2B

T2B

2B

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

Jump Height =

8037
8036
8035
8033
8012
8011
8008
8003
8040

8032
8026

T2B

T2B

2B

T2B

T2B

2B

T2B

T2B

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson
Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore
Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Karat, Mudi, Linda Groesbeck

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Cody, Border Collie, Carolyn Ewers

Luna, Golden Retriever, Lauren Booth

Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen Pasquale
Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard Willner
Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi Stellmach
Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson

12 #ofdogs 10

Maddie, All American, Trish Roby

Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers
Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibsor
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Taxi, All American, Amanda Haldeman
Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

8 #ofdogs 11

Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue

Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

Buster, All American, Jacqueline Soccodato
Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt
Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando Russell
Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin Ohrt
Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith
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Judge:

Elane Rice

Standard Open/Open P

20085 M  Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins

20084 NAB Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer

20114 NAP - Dixon, All American, Casey Gagnon

20094 " Cassi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver

20092 NAP - Nanaki, Akita, Andrea Ruzzo

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2

16063 NAB Willow, All American, Carolyn Ewers

16047 M8 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2

12052 M8 Maddie, All American, Trish Roby

12044 NAP - Taxi, All American, Amanda Haldeman

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 2

8031 NAP Listo, Miniature Pinscher, Lynn Murray

8030 NAP Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. Williamson

Judge: Elane Rice

Jump Height= 24 # of dogs 2

24031 ®A  Tampa, German Shepherd Dog, Ninon Bartlett
24029 %A Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve Basson

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 8

20111 OA  Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlin
20080 A Abby, All American, Terrence O'Hanlon

20079 94 Delilah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli Cyr
20078  °  Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

20076 %A Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter Gedney

20075 %A Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela Shattuck

20112 OAP Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
20082 %% Justin, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 1

16062  °* Luna, Golden Retriever, Lauren Booth

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12039 %% Pig, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers

12037 A Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter

12035  °*  Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 1

8029 %A Riot, Papillon, Arlene Collins

Judge: Elane Rice

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =

24055
24034

NAB

NAB

Jump Height =

20083
20113
20090
20089
20088
20087
20086

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

NAA

NAB

NAB

NAB

NAB

NAB

NAB

24 #ofdogs 2
Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol Ross
Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski

20 #ofdogs 12
Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine Parker

Dahlia, Dalmatian, Bronwyn Schoelzel

Quest, Border Collie, Alicia Cyr

Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn Chebro
Bijou, Australian Shepherd, Janet Belval

Tek, Border Collie, Lisa Koras

Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam Burek

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =

24030 XA
24006 AXJA
24005 XA
24004 XA
24050 AXJB
24035 AXB
24026 AXJB
24025 AXJB
24024 AXJB
24023 AXB
24022 AXJB
24021 AXJB
24020 B
24019 AXJB
24018 AXB
24017 AxJB
24016 AXJB
24015 AXB
24014 AXJB
24012 AXJB
24009 AXB

24 #ofdogs 25
Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Tazz, Collie, Mary Valentine

Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeod

Cash, Weimaraner, Pat Sandillo

Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette Bresnahan

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Kisses, All American, Jared Davis

Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Trick, Border Collie, John Nys

Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron

Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor Potter

Duke, Berger Picard, Christina Potter

Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Donnarumma
Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
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24008
24007
24002
24001

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

20111
20104
20100
20080
20079
20049
20045
20006
20005
20002
20001
20059
20105
20103
20102
20101
20058
20057
20056
20054
20053
20052
20051
20048
20046
20044
20043
20042
20041
20040
20039
20038
20036
20035
20034
20033
20032
20031

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere
Karoline, Vizsla, Debra Loomis
Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

20 #of dogs 70
Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlin

Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail Collins

Abby, All American, Terrence O'Hanlon

Delilah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli Cyr
Fred, Border Collie, Lisa Maturo

Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Miller
Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally King

Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah Cassis

Tor, Vizsla, Lynn Murray

Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye

Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlin
Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela Devlin

Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arold

Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah Naiburg

Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld

Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Sada, All American, Lynn Lesniak

Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

Pixel, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush Tolley
Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Loomis

Charm, Border Collie, Dana Tucker

Ringo, All American, Raphael Davison

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20028 AXB
20027 B
20026 A
20025 AXB
20024 AXB
20023 AXIB
20022 AxB
20021 AXB
20020 AXIB
20019 AXJB
20018 AXB
20017 AXB
20016 AXIB
20015 AXB
20014 AXB
20013 AXJB
20011 AXB
20010 AXB
20009 AXIB
20110 APB
20109 AIPB
20108 AlPB
20107 AJPB
20096 AIPB
20071 AJPB
20070 APB
20068 AIPB
20067 AlPB
20066 APB
20064 AIPB
20061 AlPB
20060 AIPB
Jump Height =

16020 XA
16008 XA
16003 AXIA
16001 XA
16044 AIPA
16040 AJPA
16031 APA
16058 AXB
16057 AXIB
16056 AXIB

Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier
DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi
Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace

Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

G.T., Australian Shepherd, James Jayko
Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne Hass
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers
Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall
Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy Chere

Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
Busy, Border Collie, Pamela Sturtz

Cote, All American, Jim Koras

Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James Jayko
Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Sollie, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Sheridan
Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen Reinhardt
Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman
Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

16 #of dogs 42
Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche

Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

Tokaji, Mudi, Karen Jacobs

Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen Pasquale

Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver

Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson

Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
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16055
16027
16026
16025
16024
16023
16022
16021
16019
16018
16017
16016
16015
16014
16013

16012
16011
16010
16009
16005
16062
16061
16060
16051
16043
16042
16041
16037
16036
16035
16034
16033

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

12048

12039
12035
12017
12003
12030
12049
12024
12023

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson
Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Peacock
Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore
Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison Vicuna
Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'Donnell
Joule, Mudi, Pamela Sturtz

Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Karat, Mudi, Linda Groesbeck

Luna, Golden Retriever, Lauren Booth
Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen Scotti
Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld
Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard Willner
Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara Grogan
Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Andee, All American, Lisa Loomis

Busy lzzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye

12 # of dogs 31

Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara
Hackenyos

Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers

Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorba
Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch

Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

12022 AXB
12021 AXIB
12016 AXB
12015 B
12014 AXB
12013 AXB
12012 AxB
12009 AXB
12008 A
12007 B
12006 AXB
12005 AXB
12004 AXB
12001 AXB
12051 AIPB
12050 AIPB
12050 AIPB
12032 AIPB
12031 APB
12028 AJPB
12027 AJPB
12026 AIPB
Jump Height =

8033 AXJA
8026 AJPA
8021 AJPA
8037 AXJB
8036 AXIB
8035 AXB
8012 AXB
8011 B
8008 AXB
8007 AXJB
8005 AXIB
8004 AXB
8003 AXJB
8040 AJPB
8039 AJPB
8038 AJPB
8032 AJPB
8028 AJPB

Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona
Mclntosh

Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith Grogan

Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski
Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibsor
grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin Ohrt

Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa
Johnson

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Targhee, Miniature American Shepherd, Lynne
Schroeder

Aspen, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina Stewart

PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Dalena

Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay

Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

8 #of dogs 26

Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Wit
Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith
Echo, Border Terrier, Merris Williams
Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue

Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

Buster, All American, Jacqueline Soccodato
Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando Russell
Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy

Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter
Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Jazz, Papillon, Arlene Collins

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin
Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan

Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin Ohrt

Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
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8024
8023
8019
8018
8017
8016
8015
8014

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorba
Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter

Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers

Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Ben, Border Terrier, Louise Traska

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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